## **Owner Certification of Market Animals**

This form <u>must</u> be completed by *each youth exhibitor* with Market Animals.

Due to the Butler County Extension Office by June 1st

**Market Animals Only** 

4-H Club/FFA Chapter:

Owner Certification of market animals, with regard to the use of animal health aids, growth promotants or other livestock management substances is required. Please read and understand the following:	
<ul> <li>Chemical substances used in livestock production, disease prevention or diswithdrawal times.</li> <li>Information on specific use and withdrawal times can be found on product la available from my County Extension Office.</li> <li>Tranquilizers and other non-approved substances should not be used for food.</li> <li>The withdrawal date for medication and legal drugs will be the date of animal check-interpretation.</li> <li>THEREFORE, I certify that the animals I bring to this show, if given animal health aid livestock management substances that require withdrawal times, have:</li> </ul>	bel instructions or printed drug lists od animals. in at the Butler County Fair.
(Youth initial below)	
Complied with legal withdrawal times in the use of one or more approved chemical substances for animal health, growth promotion or other livestock management practices.	
I/we understand that a violation of approved usage of these substances may be prosecuted and that ANY animal at the Butler County Fair is subject to comprehensive drug tests at the option of Show Management. The Butler County Fair Board, FFA, and the Butler County Extension Council will not be held legally responsible.	
Country of Origin Declaration	
I attest through firsthand knowledge or producer records that all livestock referenced by this document are of	
U.S. only or U.S., Canadian, or Mexican origin. (Check one)	
Exhibitor's Signature	Date
Parent's Signature	Date
Revised February 2022	
-	d to making its services, activities and programs accessil



Individual Name: \_\_\_\_

all participants. If you have special requirements due to a physical, vision, or hearing disability, contact Charlene Miller, KSRE – Butler Co. Director, 316-321-9660.